
U
n

it
ed

 S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
C

o
u

rt
F

or
 th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
n

it
ed

 S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
C

o
u

rt
F

or
 th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

U
n

it
ed

 S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
C

o
u

rt
F

or
 th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

MIGUEL AMEZCUA-GARCIA,

Plaintiff,

    v.

NORTH KERN STATE PRISON,  et al.,

Defendants.
                                                             /

No. C 12-4837 PJH (PR)

ORDER OF TRANSFER

This is a civil rights case brought pro se by a state prisoner.  The acts complained of

occurred at North Kern State Prison, which is in the venue of the United States District

Court for the Eastern District of California.  The only named defendants are North Kern

State Prison and California Prison Health Care Services, both of which are also in the

Eastern District of California.  Venue, therefore, properly lies in that district and not in this

one.  See 28 U.S.C. § 1391(b).

This case is TRANSFERRED to the United States District Court for the Eastern

District of California.  See 28 U.S.C. § 1406(a).  In view of the transfer, the court will not

rule upon plaintiff's request for leave to proceed in forma pauperis. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: November 16, 2012.                                                                   
   PHYLLIS J. HAMILTON
United States District Judge

G:\PRO-SE\PJH\CR.12\Amezcua-Garcia4837.trn.wpd

Amezcua-Garcia v. North Kern State Prison et al Doc. 5

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2012cv04837/259030/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2012cv04837/259030/5/
http://dockets.justia.com/

