1	
2	
3	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
4	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
5	
6	
7	MIGUEL AMEZCUA-GARCIA,
8	Plaintiff, No. C 12-4837 PJH (PR)
9	v. ORDER OF TRANSFER
10	NORTH KERN STATE PRISON, et al.,
11	Defendants.
12	/
13	This is a civil rights case brought pro se by a state prisoner. The acts complained of
14	occurred at North Kern State Prison, which is in the venue of the United States District
15	Court for the Eastern District of California. The only named defendants are North Kern
16	State Prison and California Prison Health Care Services, both of which are also in the
17	Eastern District of California. Venue, therefore, properly lies in that district and not in this
18	one. See 28 U.S.C. § 1391(b).
19	This case is TRANSFERRED to the United States District Court for the Eastern
20	District of California. See 28 U.S.C. § 1406(a). In view of the transfer, the court will not
21	rule upon plaintiff's request for leave to proceed in forma pauperis.
22	IT IS SO ORDERED.
23	Dated: November 16, 2012. PHYLLIS J. HAMILTON
24	United States District Judge
25	
26	
27	G:\PRO-SE\PJH\CR.12\Amezcua-Garcia4837.trn.wpd
28	